
ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS* INVITATION FOR PROPOSALS * INVITATION TO BID

Invitation To Bid
PORT OF PORTLAND

Seeled bid« will be received by the Purchesing Manager of the Port of 
Portland, 700 N.E. Multnomah Street, Portland, Oregon (mailing 
addreea: P.O. Bom 3628, Portland, OR 97208) for items detailed herein 
until ths individually specified date« and time« mdicatad. and thereafter 
publicly opened and read.

Plana and specifications may be examined and/or obtained at the above
address.

Bids must ba on the bid form provided to prospective bidders and, when 
Bid Surety is required, must be accompanied by a certified or cashier's 
check drawn on a United State« bank, or a bid bond payabie to the Port 
ol Portland in an amount equal to at least 10 percent ol the total amount 
bid.

When prequalification is required, the prequalification statements should 
be received at least 10 days prior to tha tima set for bid opening. 
Applications for prequalification may be submitted less than 10 day« 
before bid opening, but consideration by the Port cannot be assured

Attention is called to the provisions of ths Oregon Revised Statutes 
279 360, providing that workers be paid prevailing wage rates.

BID NO. DESCRIPTION

BID OPENING DATE 84 Renovate Leach Botanical Park House. Maxine
DESCRIPTION Albright. 248-4003. 5/17/83

PTA, North Access Tsxiwsy end Southeast May 24.1983 86 Construct Storm Sewers b  Water Tank Frsins Dale
Hangar Area Improvements
Incentive to use MBE (10%)

Baker. 248 4002 5/17/83

May 24. 1983
87 N Emerson Sewer Reconstruction. Dale Baker,

PIA. Pier 33, Marina Improvements 248 4002 Prequalification in Class 8, Sewer Con-
Incentive to use MBE (10%) struction Required 5/31/83

PSRY, Substation 1 Construction Ju n e2 ,1983 C 9469 Improve as District: SE 48. Boise-Gladstone, SE 50,
Incentive to use MBE Gladstone-Cora. Duane Gullixson. 248-4486 5/31/83

PTA. North Side Perimeter Fence
Incentive to use MBE

June 15, 1983

June 16. 1983

90 Construct M t. Tabor Postchlorination Facilities. 
Michels Ackerman, 248 4191. Prequalification in 
Class 32 Water Chlorination Required 5/31/83

PTA, Runway Extension-Drainage Improvements
Incentive to use MBE

June 28. 1983

91 Civic Stadium Series Street Light Conversion. Michele 
Ackerman, 248 4191. Prequalification in Class 18

PTA, South Commercial Area Development 
Incentive to use MBE

Outdoor Illumination Required 5/31/83

PIA, Trecon Expansion, Phase II
Incentive to use MBE

June 28. 1983
Call For Bids

PHA, Paving and Lighting Improvements 
Mandatory to use MBE

June 28. 1963 MULTNOMAH COUNTY

ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERLAY
PSRY, Erect Washington Crane No. 8 June 22. 1983
Incentive to use MBE Bids Due May 24, 1963 at 2:00 p.m.

PIA, Taxiway "B" Extension and Exit S4 Taxiway July6, 1983 Bid No. B61 200 8606.
Mandatory to use MBE

Sealed bids will be received by the Director of Purchasing, Multnomah
PSRY. Substation 6 Construction July28, 1983 County Purchasing Division, 2505 S.E. 11th Ave., Portland, OR 97202 for:
Incentive to use MBE

Asphalt Concrete Overlay on S.E. Holgate Blvd., S.E. Hawthorne St.,
PSRY, Convert American Crane to Cable
3ickup System

July26. 1983 S.E. 117th Ave., S.E. 114th Ave., and S.E. Harrison St.

ncentive to use MBE Plans and Specifications are filed with the Purchasing Director and copies 
may be obtained from the above address for a >5.00 Non-refundable fee.

Advertisement For Bids
The CITY OF ST. HELENS invites bids for the following:

1983 STREET OVERLAYING

Tack coat and overlaying of portions of nine streets, including West 
Street, North 8th Street, and South Vernonia Road, in the City of St. 
Helens and 1 H " (compacted depth) of asphalt concrete.

Ths project involves approximately 2,200 tons of asphalt concrete and 
other such items as necessary to complete the project.

Detailed specifications are available from the City Administrator. Bids must 
be sealed and submitted in writing to contracting officer by the time of the 
public opening which is 9:00 am .. May 18, 1983. Prequalification requests 
are not desired or necessary but must be received by 9:00 s.m.. May 16, 
1983, if submitted. The CITY OF ST. HELENS intends to award contract to 
low bidder who complies with bid requirements and specifications. A bid 
bond and a performance bond will be required. A City business license is 
also required for doing business in the City. The CITY OF ST. HELENS is an 
Equal Opportunity Employer

Rosaline L. Mallory 
City Administrator

CITY OF ST. HELENS 
City Hall

266 Strand Street 
P.O. Box 278

St. Helens. Oregon 97061 

Telephone: (503) 397-6272

The Forest Service. U .S. Dept. of A griculture. Is seeking public 
com m ents on proposed change» in how permit.» are issued to outfitters 
and guides operating on National Forests. Changes affecting fees paid 
for the perm its, aw arding and reissuance o f perm its, and perm it 
privileges are included in the proposal. Proposed changes appeared in the 
A pril 8, 19RJ, Federal Register and are available for review at most 
public libraries. Copies also may be obtained on request from the Office 
of Recreation, Pacific Northwest Region, Forest Service-USDA, Bos 
J623, Portland, Oregon 97208, and any Forest Supervisor’s office. The 
public has until June 7, 1983, to comment on the proposal. W ritten  
comments should be sent to R. M as Peterson. C h ief (2300), Forest 
Service-USDA, Bos 2417, Washington. D C. 20013.

Rental Properties Cleaned & Minor Repairs 
Reasonable Rates By The Job 

Contact:

Metropolitan Home Maintenance
282-1744

 If no answer please leave message on Teiacall

CITY OF PORTLAND 
INVITATION FOR PROPOSALS

PROPOSALS DUE 2:00 P.M ON VARIOUS DATES

Sealed Proposals wW be received at the Bureau of Purchases and Stores, 
Room <12, City Ha«. Portland. OR 97204 for the Equipment ft Project« de
tailed below until 2:00 p.m. on the dates indicated.

Plans and Specifications may be obtained at the above addreea For sddi 
tional information, telephone Buyer at number listed.

Unless otherwise stated in the individual proposais listed herein, no propo
sal or bid will be considered unless accompanied by a bid surety for an 
amount not less than ten percent (10%) of the aggregate amount of the 
proposal

The City encourages bidding by MBE's end FBEs and will assist such firm« 
to understand and participate in formal bidding processes

NON-DISCRIMINATION: No proposal or bid will be considered unleas the 
bidder is certified as an EEO Affirmative Action Employer as prescnbed by 
Chapter 3.100 of the Code of the City of Portland.

OPENING DATE

PREQUALIFICATION OF BIDDERS

Pursuant to the Multnomah County Public Contract Review Board Admin 
is.rative Rules (AR 40 030) Prequalification shall be required for this project

Prequalification applications or statements must be prepared during the 
period of one year prior to the bid date and must be actually received or 
postmarked to Multnomah County by not later than 10 days prior to bid 
opening.

Detals of compliance are available from the Purchasing Division, Depart
ment of Administrative Services. 2505 S.E. 11th Avenue, Portland, OR 
97202. (503)248-5111.

MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISE UTILIZATION

All Bidders are hereby specifically advised that these conditions require a 
minimum of twelve percent (12%) of the total bid amount for Minority 
Business Enterprise in Subcontracts

NON-DISCRIMINATION

Bidders on this work will be required to comply with the provisions of 
Federal Executive Order 11246 The requirements for Bidders and Contrac
tors are explained in the Specifications

No bid will be received or considered unless the bid contains a statement by 
the bidder as part of his bid that the requirements of 279.350, 279.352, 
279 356 and 279 356 shall be met

No proposal will be considered unless accompanied by a check payabie to 
Multnomah County, certified by a responsible bank, or in lieu thereof, a 
surety bond for an amount equal to ten percent (10%) of the aggregate 
proposal. The successful bidder shall furnish a bond satisfactory to the 
Board in the full amount of the contract.

Multnomah County reserves the right to reject any or all bids.

SHARON JACOX 
PURCHASING DIRECTOR

Published May 11. 1983

- union avenue 
glass

•  AUTO GLASS
• STORE FRONTS
• WINDOW GLASS
• PLATE GLASS

lawiiact ClSHM IwrttS
• STORM OOORS A WINDOWS
• SCREEN REPAIRS
• MIRRORS
• PLEXIGLASS

OPEN SATURDAY 9-12

289-8887 “  £$
sios n .i . union av.

Call For Bids
INVENTORY OF FISHERIES HABITAT

The Gifford Pinchot National Forest is soliciting bids to obtain an inventory 
of fisheries habitat in streams impacted by Mount St. Helens eruptions. 
Solicitation No R6-W3-68s. w *  be received until 1:00 p m., local time, on 
June 3, 1983. by the Contracting Officer. Gifford Pinchot National For set, 
500 West 12th Street. Vancouver, Washington 98660. Tha Solicitation may 
be secured from this address or by calling the Contracting Officer at (2061 
696-7637. This Solicitation is a 100% sms« business-labor surplus area set 
said«. ________ _______________________________________

Advertisement For Bids
Notice is hereby given that the Tri-County Metropolitan Transportation 
District of Oregon (Tri-Met) will receive seeled bids until 2:00 p.m.. Pacific 
Daylight Time on May 26. 1983. at 4012 SE 17th Avenue in the Contracts 
and Legal Services Section. Third Floor. Portland. Oregon 97202. ATten 
tion: Contrect Specialist Bids will be opened in Conference Room "C" at 
that time for:

SUPPLYING ONE 14H FOOT FLATBED STAKESIDE TRUCK, BID NO. 
83-382A.

The successful bidder shall be required to comply with all applicable Equal 
Opportunity and MBE laws end regulations

All bidders shall be required to certify that they are not on the Comptroller 
General's list of ineligible contractors.

Ths Tri-County Metropolitan Transportation District of Oregon does not 
discriminate with regard to race, color, creed, sex or national origin.

The bid documents may be obtained from the Contracta and Legal Services 
Section. Phone: 1503) 239 6488, by referencing Bid No 83 382A

Dats: May 12, 1983

TRI-COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION 
DISTRICT OF OREGON

John R. Post, Director 
Engineering and Contracts

Call For Bids
CITY OF BEAVERTON, OREGON

THE CONSTRUCTION OF SORRENTO RIDGE NO. 6 
LOCAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT PROJECT NO. 4152 

Bids due 2 p.m. May 17

Sealed bids will be received until 2:00 p.m. on May 17, 1983, at the office of 
the Beaverton City Purchasing Supervisor, 4960 SW Hall Blvd., Beaverton, 
Oregon 97005, and publicly read aloud immediately thereafter in the City 
Council Chambers, for all materials, equipment, labor and services in 
connection with the construction of the Sorrento Ridge No. 6 L.I D. The 
project consists of the following general items:

Site grading
7,100 S.Y. of street construction 
3,000 L.F. storm drain 
3,900 L.F. of sanitary sewer 
2,030 L.F. of waterline

Drawings and specifications, including bidding documents and conditions 
of the agreement, may be examined at the:

Office of Beaverton City Purchasing Department. 4950 SW Hall Blvd., 
Beaverton, Oregon 97006, Telephone: 644-2191 ext. 238/252.

Plans and specifications may be obtained at the office of the Beaverton City 
Purchasing Supervisor, 4950 SW Hall Blvd.. Beaverton, Oregon 97005, 
telephone 644-2191, ext. 238/252, upon receipt of a non refundable fee of 
810.00 for one complete set of documents. All checks shall be made 
payable to the City of Beaverton.

Each proposal must be submitted on forms prescribed by the City and 
accompanied by a certified check, cashier's check or bid bond in an amount 
equal to ten percent (10%) of the total amount bid. The successful bidder 
will be required to furnish a bond equal to one hundred percent (100%) of 
the amount of bid for the faithful performance of the contract.

No bid will be received or considered unless the bid contains a statement by 
the bidder as a part of his bid that the provisions of ORS 279 360 and ORS 
279.364 will be complied with.

The City of Beaverton reserves the right to reject any and all proposals or to 
accept any proposal which appears to serve the best interest of the City.

By T. KEITH LONG. 
Purchasing Supervisor

Published May 11.1983

Sub-Bids Requested
Veterans Administration

Nursing Facility
Vancouver, Washington

Bid Date: May 18,1983 
Bid Time: 1:30 p.m.

Donald M. Drake Company
1740 N.W. Flanders 

Portland, Oregon 97209 
(503) 226-3991

We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub bids from small 
business and small disadvantaged business subcontractors and women 
and minority business enterprises 

I ( > I I


